Antipasti - Starters

Bruschetta
Small, spicy bread bites with tomatoes, oregano, garlic, basil, and
shaved Parmesan cheese
0,90 €

Caprese
Buffalo mozzarella, tomatoes, and fresh basil
15,50 €

Carpaccio
Marinated beef, thinly sliced with arugula and Parmesan cheese
16,90 €

Topping with 3 black tiger prawns
23,90 €

Antipasti Variation
Shrimp, flambéed goat cheese, gourmet salami, Parma ham, Italian vegetables,
bruschetta
22,50 €

Vitello Tonnato
Thinly sliced veal covered with a delicate tuna sauce and capers
16,90 €

Topping with salmon caviar
19,90 €

Creamy Burrata
with young Parma ham
18,90 €

We serve fresh bread with the starters.

Soups

Tomato Soup
with baked black tiger shrimp in panko coating
9,90 €



Salads

Insalata Mista
Seasonal colorful leaf salad
with balsamic oil dressing

8,90 €

CaesarSalad
Romaine salad with Caesar dressing, Parmesan cheese and
cherry tomatoes
14,90€

Topping

with 5 Black Tiger prawns, additional charge of €14.00
or
with beef fillet tips, additional charge of €14.00

Pizza

Pizza Margherita
Tomato sauce, mozzarella and basil

11,90 €

Pizza Napoli

Tomato sauce, mozzarella, cherry tomatoes and basil

13,90 €

Pizza Regina

Tomato sauce, mozzarella, arugula, and Parmesan cheese

14,90 €

Pizza Parma

Tomato sauce, mozzarella, Parma ham, arugula and Parmesan
cheese
18,90 €
Pizza Salame e Funghi
Tomato sauce, mozzarella, salami and mushrooms
14,90 €
Pizza Prosciutto e Funghi
Tomato sauce, mozzarella, ham and mushrooms
14,90 €
Pizza Capricciosa
Tomato sauce, mozzarella, salami, artichokes, ham

17,90 €

Pizza Diavolo

Tomato sauce, mozzarella, spicy salami and bell peppers

16,90 €



Pizza Dolce Vita
Tomato sauce, mozzarella, salmon, spinach and garlic

17,50 €]

Pizza Positano

Tomato sauce, mozzarella, tuna and onions

16,90 €

Pizza Vegetale

Tomato sauce, mozzarella and various vegetables

15,90 €

Pizza Colosseo

Tomato sauce, mozzarella, gorgonzola, mushrooms and Parma ham
19,50 €
Pizza 4 Formaggi
Tomato sauce, mozzarella, gorgonzola, parmesan
and smoked cheese

16,50 €

Pizza Calzone

Tomato sauce, mozzarella, salami, ham and mushrooms
16,50 €
Pizza Calzone Vegetale
Tomato sauce, mozzarella,and vegetables

16,50 €

Pasta

Spaghetti Aglio e Olio
in olive oil with garlic and a hint of chili pepper
13,50 €
Topping with 5 Black Tiger prawns
77gl. 14,00 €

Spaghetti Carbonara
with pancetta, egg and Parmesan cheese
17,90 €

Spaghetti Frutti di Mare
Seafood, fresh tomatoes and garlic
17,90 €

Spaghetti Pomodoro
with creamy burrata and melted cherry tomatoes
16,90€



Tagliatelle Punta di Filetto
Fresh tomatoes and onions with strips of beef, rosemary and arugula
19,90 €

Tagliatelle al Salmone e Gamberetti
with light tomato cream sauce, salmon and shrimp
18,90 €

Tagliatelle Bolognese
15,90 €

Tortellini Panna e Prosciutto
in cream sauce with fine ham
14,90 €

Tortellini Gorgonzola e Spinaci
in a spicy cheese sauce with tender leaf spinach
14,90 €

Penne Mare ¢ Monte
in a delicate pink sauce with shrimp and zucchini
15,90 €

Penne Firenze
with tomato sauce and mixed vegetables
14,90 €

Penne Arrabbiata
in a spicy tomato sauce
14,50 €

Meat

Saltimbocca alla Romana
Veal with Parma ham, sage, and white wine butter sauce served with spaghetti
29,90 €

Rumpsteak 200g - Tagliata
on a bed of arugula with cherry tomatoes and Parmesan cheese
32,90 €

Rumpsteak 250g on Spaghetti Pomodoro
with homemade spicy tomato sauce and Parmesan shavings
36,90 €



Fish

Grilled salmon fillet
with leaf spinach, Parmesan cheese and rosemary potatoes
20,90 €

Fried pikeperch fillet
Ravioli stuffed with ricotta, spinach leaves and Parmesan cheese
28,90 €

Dolci - Desserts

Creme Briilee
with a fruity cassis sorbet
12,90 €

Cassissorbet
with Prosecco
14,50 €

Tiramisu
12,50 €

Warm chocolate cake
with vanilla ice cream
13,80 €

Our house wine recommendations

Landerer Fiirst house wine white
Pinot Blanc QBA - Baden
Landerer Fiirst house wine rosé
Saignee QBA - Baden
0.21
8.90 €

MAN Pinotage,
MAN - Stellenbosch
Intense flavor, ruby red color, aromas of dark chocolate and
roasted coffee beans.

0.2]
8.90 €



Champagner

Moet Piccolo Imperial |

Moet Piccolo Rose

Moet Imperial
Moet rose

Moet Chandon,

Moet Chandon Rose

Moet Chandon Ice Imperial |
Moet Chandon Ice Rosé |

Veuve Cliquot Brut |

Ruinart Blanc de Blanc |
Ruinart Rosé¢ |

Dom Pérignon Vintage |
Dom Ruinart Rosé |

Armand de brignac |

0,2 |
0,21

0,375 |
0,375 |

0,735 Fl.
0,73 Fl.
0,735 Fl.
0,735 Fl.

0,735 Fl.

0,735 Fl.
0,735 Fl.

0,735 Fl.
0,735 Fl.

0,735 Fl.

44,00€
49,00€

65,00€
72,50€

130,00€
145,00€
170,00€
180,00€

149,00€

169,00€
189,00€

460,00€
510,00€

560,00€



Prosecco & Co.

Chandon Garden Spritz |
Prosecco Spumante DOC (weiB)

Prosecco Rosé

Aperol Spritz |

Hugo
Elderflower syrup, lime, mint, Prosecco

Lillet Wild [’)(eryI2 0,21
Lillet, Schweppes Wild Berry

Sarti Spritz,
Sarti, Prosecco, Soda

Sarti Lemon Spritz,
Sarti, Prosecco, Schweppes bitter Lemon

Campari Spritz,
Campari, Prosecco, Soda

DEJA-VU Spritz,
Déja-Vu, Prosecco, Soda

Limoncello Spritz,
Limoncello, Prosecco, Soda

Port wine Ramos Pinto

Mamico Vermouth
(Bianco / Rosso / Dry)

Sherry Sandeman
(Dry / Medium)

0,7 SFl.

O, 11

0,7 SFl.

O, 1l

0,7 SFl.

0,2
0,2

0,2

0,2l

0,2

0,2l

0,2

Scl
Scl

Scl

35,00€
8,50€
63,00€

8,50€
63,00€

9,40€
9,40€

9,40€

9,40€

9,40€

9,40€

9,40€

9,40€

8,90€
8,50€

9,00€



Longdrinks
with 4cl spirit

Cuba Libre |

Havana 3J. Colq, Limette

Cuba Libre Especial | |,
Havana 7J. Cola, Limette

Moskow Mule |
Three Sixty Vodka, Schweppes Ginger beer,
Limetten, Cucumber slices

London Mule | |,
Bulldog Gin, Schweppes Ginger Beer, Limetten,
Cucumber slices

Three Sixty Vodka Red Bull
Three Sixty Vodka Lemon / Cola

1,11

1,11

Jim Beam Cola / Gingzrm

Jack Daniel’s Cola/ Berry / Gingzr,,II

Campari, Schweppes Tonic Water ./ Soda

BenRiach Cola |,

Licor 43 Cuarenta y Tres with Milk
(Spanish national drink)

Woodford Ginger
Woodford Reserve, Schweppes Ginger Ale

Gentleman Jack Cola

Slane Ginger
Slane Whiskey, Schweppes Ginger Ale

9,90€

13,50€

12,90€

12,90€

11,50€
9,90€
9,50€
10,50€
9,90€
11,90€
9,90€

10,50€

11,90€

10,50€



The gin of life

Long Horn Dry Gin Leipzig 12,50€
Harmonious juniper spice with exquisite botanicals
botanicals, lime blossom note, mint

Bulldog Gin England 12,90€
a complex gin, gentle juniper note, 12 botanicals from 8 countries

Berliner Brandstifter Berlin 12,90€
Hints of elderflower, mallow blossom and woodruff

Gin Sul Hamburg 15,90€

soft and dry, aromas of lemon

Monkey 47 Dry Gin Schwarzwald 14,50€

The juniper and citrus aromas are joined by sweet and
and floral notes

Malfy Gin Con Limone Italien 13,90€

[talian juniper berries, amalfi lemons,
coriander, cassia bark

Malfy Gin Con Arancia ltalien 13,90€

Italian juniper berries, blood orange peel,
angelica root

Gin Mare Spanien 13,90€
Aromas of juniper, coriander, thyme, rosemary, basil
Bayside Full Moon Gin ltalien 15,50€

Refined with sea salt, distilled several times and high-quality botanicals

Optionally you will receive with your gin:
Scweppes Tonic Water, Thomas Henry
or Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic



The gin of life

Bombay Sapphire Gin England

Aromas of juniper berries, citrus fruits, pepper and spices

Ziegler Gin Germany
Special edition limited to 3000 bottles

MOM Gin Love England

Sweet ripe berries with a hint of citrus

Hendricks Dry Gin Schottland

Refreshing and full of character with subtle flavors

The Botanist Islay Dry Gin Schottland
Notes of pine resin, juniper berries,
eucalyptus, licorice and ginger

Nikka Coffey Gin Japan
Juniper, lemon, pink pepper, orange blossom, sage

Roku Gin Japan

Green teq, cherry blossom, sanshop pepper and yuzu peel

Gin Gold Spanien

Very soft and fresh with a tangerine flavor

Optionally you will receive with your gin:
Schweppes Tonic Water, Thomas Henry

or Fever Tree Mediterranean Tonic

10,90€

15,80€

13,50€

13,90€

13,90€

13,90€

13,90€

14,50€



Cocktails

Old Fashioned,

Woodford Reserve, Angostura bitter, sugar
Caipirinha

Pitu cachacaq, lime, cane sugar
Lynchburg Lemonade |

Triple Sec, Jack Daniel's, Schwzppes Easy Lemon,
lemon juice

Whiskey Sour
Gentleman Jack, cane sugar, lime juice, orange juice

Cosmopolitan ,
Three Sixty Vodkc Cointreau, Cranberry nectar

Mojito
Havana Club 3 vy, lime, mint, cane sugar, soda

Sex on the beach,
Three Sixty Vodka, onch’rree pineapple juice,

cranberry nectar, lemon juice

Planters PunchI'2

14,00€

14,00€

14,00€

14,00€

14,00€

14,00€

14,00€

15,00€

3 different. types of rum, orange and lemon juice, grenadine

Mai Tai,,

17,50€

Havana 3 y, Myers's Rum, Ron Botucal, orange juice, almond syrup

Long Island Ice Tea
Larios Gin, Havana Club 3 y, Orendain reposado,

Three Sixty Vodka, Triple Sec, lemon juice, cola

17,50€



Enjoy alcohol-free

Aperitif
Crodino Spritz 9,90€

Crodino, soda, orange slice

Cocktails
lpanema 12,00€

Schweppes Ginger bBeer, lime, cane sugar

lpanema Spezial,, 12,00€
Grapefruit nectar, lime, orange, mint, cane sugar, strawberry puree

MOSCH’OI,ZIZ 12,00€

Schweppes Tonic Water, mint, lime

Wine
RIESLING DER OHNE - ALCOHOL-FREE

Typical Riesling aromas of citrus, elderberry and apple.
Pleasant effervescence, fine structure and as a non-alcoholic wine
an excellent alternative. Gl.0,21 9,50 €

FI. 36,00 €
Gin
Tonka Gin Tonic 13,50€

The 23 botanicals ensure an unmistakable taste.
The tonka bean is also central here. The vanilla-like taste blends perfectly
with the delicate hints of bitter almond and spicy hay flowers.



Spirits
Whisky - Scotch Blended

Ballantines

Johnnie Walker Red Label
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Chivas Regal

Whiskey - Irish
Slane

Jameson
Whisky - Malt

Glenmorangie 10 Jahre- Highlands
Oban 14 years- Western Highlands

BenRiach
Lagavulin 16 years - Islay
Laphroaig Islay

Ardbeg Islay

Monkey Shoulder

Macallan 12 years Double Cask
Macallan 15 years Double Cask

American & Bourbon

Jim Beam
Jack Daniel’s Old No. 7

Woodford Reserve
Gentleman Jack

2cl

5,00€
5,00€
6,50€
6,50€

5,00€
3,950€

6,50€
10,00€
8,00€
14,50€
10,40€

8,00€
3,80€
13,80€
26,20€

3,50€
4,50€

5,90€
5,90€



Brandy & Cognac

Cardenal Mendoza
Hennessy VSOP
Hennessy XO

Aquavit
Linie Aquavit
Jubilaumsaquavit

Herbs

Averna

Ramazzotti
Ramazzotti Rosato
Jagermeister,
Becherovka

Fernet Branca

Liqueurs

Baileys,
Frangelico
Cointreau

Grand Marnier
Southern Comfort

Leipziger Allasch
Berliner Luft
Limoncello

Spirits

2cl

/,00€
8,00€
23,50€

4,50€
5,00€

3,50€
3,50€
3,50€
3,50€
3,50€
3,50€

4,00€
4,50€
4,00€
4,50€
4,00€

4,50€
4,00€
4,00€

4c|

14,00€
16,00€
47,00€

9,00€
10,00€

/,00€
/,00€
/,00€
/,00€
/,00€
/,00€

8,00€
9,00€
8,00€
9,00€
8,00€

9,00€
8,00€
8,00€



Spirits

Rum

Havana Club 3 years
Havana Club 7 years
Matusalem Gran Reserva 15 years

Brugal 1888
Pyrat XO Reserve

Botucal Reserva Exclusiva
Ron Zacapa 23 years
Don Papa

Fine brandies

Pascal Plaumenbrand,
Scheibel Premium Pflimle,

Scheibel Mirabelle,

Scheibel Uilliams Birne,
Schladerer Birne

Schladerer alter Apfel / Kirsche,

Calvados,
Vieille Prune,

Wodka

Three Sixty Vodka

Absolut
Grey Goose
belvedere

Tequila

Orendain Extra Reposado
Orendain blanco

2cl

4,00€
5,00€
6,00€

3,950€
6,50€

/,00€
/,90€
/,90€

4,50€
5,20€

3,40€
/,40€
6,00€
/,00€

6,00€
/,40€

3,50€
4,00€
/,90€
8,00€

3,50€
3,50€

4cl

8,00€
10,00€
12,00€

11,00€
13,00€

14,00€
15,00€
15,00€

9,00€
10,40€

10,80€
14,80€
12,00€
14,00€

12,00€
14,80€

/,00€
8,00€
15,00€
16,00€

/,00€
/,00€



Non-alcoholic drinks

Morelli (Ital. Edelwasser) Sparkling
Morelli (Ital. Edelwasser) Nature

Red Bull | |, / Sugarfree
Red Edition (Watermelon)

Coca-Cola, ,, Coca-Cola Zero

Fanta, , Sprite,

1,7,11

Peach iced tea ,

Schweppes Indian Tonic Water,,
Schweppes American Ginger Ale,
Schweppes Ginger beer ,
Schweppes Original Bitter Lemon ,
Schweppes Original wild Berry,

Juices and nectars
Apple, orange, banana, mango,

grapefruit, passion fruit, cherry, cranberry,

rhubarb, pineapple, redcurrant

Juice spritzer

0,23l
3,90€
3,90€

5,50€
5,50€

0,2
3,50€

3,50€

0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2l
0,2l

0,2
3,50€

3,50€

0,73l
8,90€
8,90€

0,4l
6,90€

6,50€

4,90€
4,90€
4,90€
4,90€
4,90€

0,4l
6,90€

6,50€



Beers on tap 0,2l
Spaten Hell,, 3,90€
bitburger,, 3,90€

Pottled beer

Paulaner Hefe:, ,. 0,3l
naturtrob/dunkel/alkoholfrei

K&stritzer Schwarzbier ,, 0,33l
Beck’s Blue,, 0,33l

Hot delicacies

Cafe Crema,,

Espresso,

Doppelter Espresso

Espresso Macchiato,,
Cappuccino,, 4

Latte Macchiato,, 4

Large latte |,

Hot chocolate with milk foam
Cafe baileys with milk foam | |, .
Tea specialties different varieties
Fresh peppermint tea

Fresh ginger tea

0,4l

6,30€
6,30€

6,90€

3,90€
3,90€

4,00€
4,00€
6,90€
4,50€
3,90€
6,50€
/,00€
/,90€
10,90€
Je 6,50€
6,90€

6,90€



Wine spritzer | 0,2l
O, 4l
Landerer First Hauswein, 0,2l
white - WeiBburgunder QBA - Baden Fl.
ros¢ - Saignee QBA - Bbaden
Germany (white)
Riesling QbA - dry,
Winery Rosch - Mosel
fresh, mineral, with pronounced fruit aromas
Gl. 0,21
Fl.
Goldriesling QbA - dry,
Winery Proschwitz -Saxony
Light and tangy with citrus nuances,
fine acidity
Gl. 0,21
Fl.

Grauburgunder QbA - dry,
Winery Proschwitz - Sachsen
spicy mild, with a pleasantly present acidity

finely structured, good balance
Gl. 0,21

FI.

Scheurebe QBA - semi-dry |

Winery Lergenmiller - Pfalz

Fruity bouquet of currants and passion fruit,
pleasant acidity and a fruity sweetness

Gl. 0,2

7,90 €
14,50 €

8,90 €
33,50 €

9,50 €
36,00 €

13,50 €
33,00 €

13,50 €
53,00 €

9,50 €

FIl. 36,00 €



Cuvée Blanc Bio - dry,

Winery Klumpp - RieBling - S. Bl. Scheurebe

Citrus fruits, peach, green apple, lychee,

gooseberry GlLLo21 11,50 €

FIl. 43,50 €

Grauburgunder QBA Bio - dry,

Winery Klumpp

refreshingly silky, elegant, yellow pear,

quince jelly Gl.o,21 11,90 €

FI. 45,00 €
ltaly (white)

Prestige Lugana DOP,
Ca Maiol - Lombardei
clear identity, notes of green apples and lime
subtle hints of thyme
Gl.Oo,21 12,90 €
FI. 49,00 €

Chardonnay IGT Tamaresca Puglia-Antinori,
Lively and fresh, scent of apples and citrus,
balanced acidity with a delicately fruity finish
Gl.o,21 11,50 €
FI. 43,50 €

Trebbiano di Lugana,
Ca dei Frati-Lombardei
Delicate honey tones play around your palate, balanced
Gl.o,21 12,50 €
FI. 47,00 €



New Zealand (white)

Sauvignon bBlanc,
Villa Maria Marlborough
floral and fragrant, exotic with wonderful freshness and
acidity, with a subtle minerality
Gl.o,21 11,90 €
FIl. 45,00 €

France (white)

Fleur de d"Artagnan,
Colombard, Ugni Blanc - Gascogne
Soft citrus fruit aromas with a fine floral scent
rounded off with pronounced acidity
Gl.0,2I 9,50 €
FI. 36,00 €

Spain (white)

Baron de Ley white,
Viura und Verdejo - Rioja
Delicate interplay of acidity and fruit
complex aromas
Gl.0, 21 10,50 €
FI. 39,90 €



Germany (red)

Blaver Zweigelt QbA -dry
Weingut Pawis - Saale Unstrut, lots of spice,
bouquet of dark chocolate, multi-layered
Gl.o,21 11,90 €
FIl. 45,00 €

South Africa (red)

MAN Pinotage,
MAN - Stellenbosch
intense taste, ruby red color, aromas of dark chocolate
and roasted coffee beans
Gl.0,21 8,90 €
FI. 34,00 €

Spain (red)

Baron de Ley Reserva,

Rioja - Tempranillo

Fruity and balanced, with a pleasant cherry note,
is only released after 20 months in the barrel

and 2 years in the bottle

Gl.o,21 13,50 €
FI. 53,00 €
France (red)
Syrah & Cabernet Reserve Special,
Herritage 118 - South of France
intense aromas of blueberries and cassis,
gentle balance on the palate
Gl.0,21 10,50 €

FIl. 39,50 €



ltaly (red)

Villa Antinori IGT,
Antinori - Toskana
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot and Syrah,
Aroma of ripe berries and wood, typical elegance
GCl.O,21 14,50 €
Fl. 56,50 €
Primitivo IGT,
Antinori Tormaresca- Apulien
Aromas of cherries wild berries, pepper licorice,
herbs and violets, juicy, velvety and elegant,
palatable with a long finish Gl.0, 21 10,50 €
FI. 39,90 €

Ros¢ wine

Santa Digna Cabernet Sauvignon rose,
M. Torres - Chile
strong taste of plums and strawberries
balanced with racy acidity
Gl.o,2I 9,50 €
FI. 36,00 €

sJose” QbA Spéatburgunder und Cabernet Sauvignon,
Winery Rings - Rheinpfalz
Cool nose of red and ripe fruit
delicately juicy, exotically playful
Gl.0,21 10,50 €
FI. 39,90 €

Rosa dei Frati (Italien)
Ca dei Frati - Lombardei - Sangiovese - barbera
Light, fruity and palatable flavors
Gl.o,2l 13,50 €
FI. 53,00 €



Closed wines

Other wines off the menu,
great growths and vintages,
please ask our staff.

Red wine (ltaly)

Brunello di Montalcino DOCG,

Casale del Bosco - Toskana

Aged for 2 years in barrels, released S years after the
harvest

on the market, aromas of violets and vanilla,

impressive potential
FI. 99,00 €

Ronchedone,
Ca dei Frati - Lombardei - Marrzemino - Sangiovese

Aromas of raspberries and cassis, fine acidity
FI. 64,00 €

Promis Ca Marcanda,
Angelo Gaja - Toskana - Merlot - Syrah - Sangiovese

Very juicy and accessible, pleasant tannins
FI. 99,00 €



Sito Moresco,
Angelo Gaja - Piemont - Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot
distinct berry aroma with a strong finish

FI. 139,00 €

Pintia DO,

Vega Sicilia - Toro

Bouquet with delicious aromas of dark forest berries,
very present on the palate, a wine with endless length

FI. 149,00 €
Tignanello IGT,
Antinori - Toskana
Intense fruit and complex bouquet
optimal structure, soft tannins
FI. 230,00 €

Red wine (France)

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Telegrams (France) L
Famille Brunier - Cotes du Rhone Fruity notes of blackcur-
rant and currant and cherries, powerful finish

Fl. 120,00 €

With our vouchers you can give your loved ones, friends
or business partners a few particularly enjoyable hours
with us.

Just ask our friendly service staff.



Legend for additives and allergens

| with colorant
2 with preservative
3 with nitrite curing salt
4 with phosphate
S with flavor enhancer
6 with antioxidant
/ with sweetener
8 contains phenylalanine source
9 sulphurized
10 blackened
| 1 contains caffeine
12 contains quinine
13 genetically modified

Al contains wheat
A2 contains rye
A3 contains barley
B contains crustaceans
C contains egg / egg components
D contains fish / fish products
E contains peanuts
F contains soy
G contains milk / milk products
H contains nuts
| contains celery
J contains mustard
K contains sesame
L contains sulfur dioxide / sulfites
M contains lupins

N contains molluscs





